Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SULZER CHEMTECH AG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
Individual(s) Association   General Partnership Limited Partnership   ✓ Corporation- State: Other   Other Switzerland   Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No.					
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 03/24/2008  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Change of Assignee Address  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	General Pertnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship_Switzerland Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,165,399; 2,611,189; 2,699,258; 2,892,325				
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: J. SEORG SEKA	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center. 8th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed				
City: San Francisco  State: CA Zip: 94111-3834  Phone Number 415 578 6200	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 415-576-0200  Fax Number: 415-576-0300  Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>20-1430</u> Authorized User Name <u>J. Georg Seka</u>				
9. Signature:  Signature  Anna C. Kundel  Name of Person Signing	03/31/2008  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2008 03/31 15:01 FAX 415 576 0300 **☑** 006/008

USPTO 3/27/2008 8:09:53 AM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

: J. GEORG SEKA. COMPANY: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP

		TRADEMARK ASSI	GNMENT		
Electronic Version v1.1 03/25/2008 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900102515					
SUBMISSION T/PE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Change of Assignee Ad	Change of Assignee Address		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
<u> </u>	<del></del>	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Ty	pe
Name SULZER CHEMTECH AG	<del></del>	r owner.y	03/24/2008	CORPORATION; SV	VITZERLAND
SOLZER CHENTECH AG					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: SULZ	ZER CHEMTE	CH AG			▃▎
<del>                                   </del>	ZER-ALLEE 4				<b>-</b>
	WINTERTH	JR			<b>⊣</b>
	TZERLAND				
	PORATION:	SWITZERLAND			_
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Word Mark					
Property Type	Number		VVOIG IVILIA		
Registration Number:	1165399	MELLAPAR	MELLAPAK		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (415)578-0300  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Email: ack@townsend.com  Correspondent Name: J. GEORG SEKA  Address Line 1: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP  Address Line 2: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOOR  Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15258T-041500US/ACK					
DOMESTIC REPRESENTA Name: Address Line 1:	ATIVE				
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 3:					
Address Line 4:					

2008 03/31 15:01 FAX	415 576 0300		<b>2</b> 1 007/008
OPLIO	3/27/2008 8:09: <b>53 AM</b>	PAGE 4/005	Fax Server

: J. GEORG SEKA COMPANY: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Kundel	
Signature:	/Anna Kundel/	
Date:	03/26/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Sulzer Chemtech Change of Address#page1.tlf		

Attorney Dockets 15258T-415, -474, -540, -588

## NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF REGISTRANT

Sulzer Chemtech AG, the owner of U.S. Trademark Registrations Nos. 1,165,399, 2,611,189, 2,699,258 and 2,892,325, has changed its address to:

Sulzer Chemtech AG Sulzer-Allee 48 8404 Winterthur Switzerland

It is requested that this address change be made of record for Registrations Nos.

1,165,399, 2,611,189, 2,699,258 and 2,892,325.

Dated: March 24, 2008

J. Georg Beka

Attorney for Registrant

61318873 vl

2008 03/31 15:01 FAX 415 576 0300

USPTO

**☑** 008/008

3/27/2008 8:09:53 AM

PAGE

5/005 Fax Server

: J. GEORG SEKA COMPANY: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP

Attorney Dockets 15258T-415, -474, -540, -588

## NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF REGISTRANT

Sulzer Chemtech AG, the owner of U.S. Trademark Registrations Nos. 1,165,399, 2,611,189, 2,699,258 and 2,892,325, has changed its address to:

Sulzer Chemtech AG Sulzer-Allee 48 8404 Winterthur

Switzerland

It is requested that this address change be made of record for Registrations Nos. 1,165,399, 2,611,189, 2,699,258 and 2,892,325.

Dated: March 24, 2008

J. Georg Beka

Attorney for Registrant

6131887) 🗤

USPTO

3/27/2008 8:09:53 AM

PAGE 2/005

Fax Server

: J. GEORG SEKA COMPANY: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



\*900102515A\*

MARCH 26, 2008

PTAS

J. GEORG SEKA TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111-3834

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 900102515

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUMNITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUMNITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUMNISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

 THE DLD ADDRESS SHOULD BE REFERENCED ON THE COVER SHEET OR IN THE DOCUMENT IN ORDER TO RECORD.

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

**RECORDED: 03/25/2008** 

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov